PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2968063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALIMAMED L. SHABANOV	07/31/2014
ELMIRA M. RAMAZANOVA	07/31/2014
ULIVIYYA A. GASANOVA	07/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASIACOM GROUP INVESTMENTS, INC.
Street Address:	11813 DOVER CIRCLE
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73162

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14451567

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)932-6161

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-932-6162

Email: harrison@colterjennings.com
Correspondent Name: J. HARRISON COLTER
Address Line 1: 333 SOUTH 520 WEST
Address Line 4: LINDON, UTAH 84042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASIACOM-FE6-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. HARRISON COLTER
SIGNATURE:	/J. Harrison Colter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=14451567 Shabanov_Fe6_CIP_assignment#page1.tif source=14451567 Shabanov_Fe6_CIP_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502921464 REEL: 033463 FRAME: 0083

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made on 15 February 2013, by Alimamed L. Shabanov of 370069, Baku K. Ataturk Ave. 23/25 Flat 4, Baku, Azerbaijan; Elmira M. Ramazanova of AZ 10601, Baku Azadliq Ave. 16, Flat 10, Baku, Azerbaijan; and Ulviyya A. Gasanova of Z. Aliyeva Avenue 3, Flat 17, Baku, Azerbaijan, Assignors, to Asiacom Group Investments, Inc., a Panamanian corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 11813 Dover Circle, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73162, USA.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful METHODS FOR REDUCING HEAVY OIL VISCOSITY, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by them; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believes themselves to be the original, first and sole inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said

PATENT REEL: 033463 FRAME: 0084 invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

DATE	ASSIGNORS:
<u> </u>	Alimamed L. Shabanov
<i>∏</i> July 2014	
<u>3</u> July 2014	Elmíra M. Ramazanova
	Ulvivva A. Gasanova

PATENT REEL: 033463 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 08/05/2014